GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4888
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013

CONSTITUTION OF REVIEW COMMITTEE
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any Review Committee to go into all the aspects of new developments to be incorporated
in the National Fertilizer Policy;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the recommendations made by the Committee; and

(c) the likely time-frame by which the new policy is likely to be formulated and announced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF
STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIKANT
KUMAR JENA)

(a) : The Government has not constituted any Review Committee to go into all the aspects of new developments to be incorporated in
the National Fertilizer Policy.

(b) & (c) : In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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